
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
 

 
City: City of Coconut 
Creek  

4800 West Copans Road 
Coconut Creek, FL 33063 
 

Contractor: Stanford Construction Co. 

Project Name- Comprehensive Street 
Improvements Project Phase I 
      
 
 
Purchase Order No.: 0 

  

In compliance with specifications in the above referenced contract, the Contractor and the City do both hereby 
agree that the Contractor shall make the following changes, additions or deletions to the work specified in the 
plans/project and specifications. 
 

Description: 

Provide and install bike lane delineators at eastbound and westbound Winston Park Boulevard between 
Lyons Road and SR-7 in accordance with the specifications contained in the Florida Department of 
Transportation Joint Participation Agreement (JPA) with the City of Coconut Creek. A twelve (12) year 

limited warranty for the delineators will be provided by Miami Security & Service, LLC.  
 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original Contract Price: 
 

$5,505,856.76 

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME 
Original Contract Time: 
 

270 calendar days 

Previous Change Orders No. 1 to    
 
$0.00 

Net change from previous Change Orders: 
 

45 

Contract Price prior to this Change Order: 
 

$5,505,856.76 

Contract Time prior to this Change Order: 
 

270 calendar days 

Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: 
 

$249,782.50 

Net increase/decrease of this Change Order: 
 

45 calendar days 

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders: 
 

$5,755,639.26 

Contract Time with all approved Change Order: 
 

315 calendar days 

 

REQUESTED BY RECOMMENDED 
 
By  Date  By  Date  

Contractor Department Director 
 
RECOMMENDED APPROVED 
 
By  Date  By  Date  

Karen M. Brooks, Finance Director Mary C. Blasi, City Manager 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM:          ATTEST: 
 
By___________________ Date_________        By_____________________ Date_________ 
    Terrill C. Pyburn, City Attorney    Leslie Wallace May, City Clerk 


